

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Toomy to Engrossed House Bill No. 19 by Representative Frith

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, change "seventy" to "seventy-five"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, end of line 16, change "seventieth" to "seventy-fifth"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 17, after "birthday." delete the remainder of the line and delete
7 line 18 in its entirety

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 11, change "seventy" to "seventy-five"